

10 November 2022

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: Hpt.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI/04469

Thank you for your request concerning Non-Academic job titles.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

Please provide the following information for the year 2021-2:

1. **A comprehensive list of employee job titles which feature any of the following phrases: equality, diversity, inclusion, wellbeing, carbon, energy, net zero, climate, change maker, race, BAME, LGBTQ+, sustainability, art, awareness, involvement, culture, solidarity, intersectionality, or green.**
2. **The total number of employees with each job title.**
3. **A total cost for the listed roles, including salary and employer pension contributions. There is no need to provide individually identifiable data.**

Position Title	Number in post	Salary
Adult Involvement & Inclusion	2	Band 6
Student Involvement Coordinator	2	Band 5
Service User and Carer Involvement Manager	1	Band 7
Health & Wellbeing Lead	1	Band 8a
Head of Involvement	1	Band 8b
Equality & Diversity Lead	1	Band 6
Health & Wellbeing Coordinator	1	Band 4
Adult Involvement Coordinator	1	Band 5

NHS pay scales are already in the public domain¹. Please follow this [link](#) for the 2021/22 Annual Pay Scales.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

¹ Section 21 – Information is available through other means

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

